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(FY 2004) (April 1, 2004-March 31, 2005)
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Chapter1 Overview of All Enterprises
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6 Share held by local public enterprises in major public utility works

X4 (B)
SEHE NECES (A)
Division 5% Remarks
(A) (B) (%)
*1E HHE Public
All
enterprises
Category Items enterprises
only
[ElziE:e 17,719 9,302 | 525 | & 15 & [Ki#E#HrE!] "Water Supply Statistics" of FY 2003
I SEEES Number of places
BEHRAKAO oKE 118,167 118,142 | 100.0 | BEEF @& K ERFA R VTS | Water Supply Division, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare (B4 %8%& HP &
Current population BRBLERELETNR +)) and Local Public Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs and
Water supply Water supply
using water supply Communications (8F£#& HP & V))
(FN) S 7KE 5,628 5331 | 94.7
(Thousand Small scale

persons)

water supply
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HHKE 590 - -
Water supply for
exclusive use
Hi 124,386 123,474 99.3
Total
HEH 150 148 | 98.7 | P 16 £3 A 31 HR%E As of March 31st, 2004
Number of enterprises REEELEERNFARKY | Industrial Organization Division, Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (#%i%
RIEAAECEREMET | X% HP £ 1) and Local Public Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs
FREHEEEKE (Fm? ) 4,783,712 4,779,479 | 99.9 and Communications
TIHRAKESEH
Industrial water
supply
Annual amount of water distribution
(Thousand m?®)
EEH 212 16 75 | ¥R 17 £ 3 A 31 BHR#E. As of March 31st, 2005, Ministry of Land Intrastructure and Transport (El+3%@
Number of enterprises REE R #HHP &£V))
e FEETXE  (Fkm) 8,054,895 418,313 5.2 | Rk 16 E£EM [$kE#H%# | "Annual Statitstics on Railways and Transportation" of FY 2004 and Local Public
EEE SHER] RUMBEAAEDLE | Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications
Annual kilometrage (Thousand km) BRELEER
FREEmEAE (FA) 21,686,454 2,803,899 12.9
Railroads
Annual number of passengers carried
(Thousand persons)
FREENE  (BH) 57,566 4,583 8.0

Annual transport profit (100 million yen)
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—f% 511 45 | 8.8 | FH 15 £EMR [MEERSEE "Land and Transport Statistics Directory" of FY2003
Number of enterprises General
=47 3,581 36 | 1.0| (BRAZK<,) (Excluding cars for private use)
BEEEXEE Chartered
=l (M) 98,035 9,729 | 99 | RUMBEAELERECEER Local Public Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs and
Number of cars (Number of cars) Communications
Transportation
E@ETXO (Fkm) 4,683,120 | 346,526 | 7.4
Annual kilometrage (Thousand km)
FREZEAE (FA) 4,726,234 | 1,192,813 | 25.2
Annual number of passengers carried (Thousand
persons)
FREENE (EBH) 14,644 1,979 | 13.5
Annual sales profit (100 million yen)
BEH 77 33 | 429 | F 17 £ 3 A 31 HRAE.EIREI IV | As of March 31st, 2005, Agency for Natural Resources and Energy (&R T

Number of enterprises

¥ -7

FLE—FFHP &£ 1))
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Electricity

supply

BEERSEBAS  (BFT)

Number of existing power plants (Number of

places)

®EHEH  (Fkw)

Electricity generating capacity
(Thougsand kw)
FEAREENE (BFA kw)

Annual amount of electric energy

(Million kw)

5,208

272,701

1,137,341

309

2,607

9,959

5.9

0.9

(EEADH. BT EK
<o)

(Enterprises regulated by the Local Public Enterprise Law only, excluding those under

construction)

HREE

Gas supply

Number of enterprises

FEFH (FF)
Number of houses supplied (Thousand houses)
FREANXBFEE KEEF
Annual volume of gas For household
sales use

(B M) Z D1t
(Million MJ) Others
&t

Total

217

27,444

396,129

865,471

1,261,600

47

1,088

17,854

16,014

33,868

21.7

4.0

4.5

2.7

BAAZHSHE (FR16 &
E)

The Japan Gas Association (FY 2004) (BA#H X B4 HP & V)




TRREER 9,122 1,000 | 11.0 | FRL 15 F 10 A 1 HEE#E. EEHEE As of October 1st, 2003, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare
Number of hospitals
RfTEE RRE (FER) 1,632 238 | 14.6 | [EEEHNAZ] . [Hikiks] "Medical Facilities Survey," "Hospital Report"
Number of beds (Thousand beds)
SiRBEEEH (FA) 606,400 | 125,128 | 20.6
Hospital
Annual number of outpatients (Thousand persons)
506,854 70,227 | 13.9
AfRREFEEH (FA)

Annual number of inpatients

(Thousand persons)

GE) (A) WOBBEEHBEMCHEITMABRICIVIMER L. (B) MOBER (A) HMERFEOAERBEICS - 7%,
Note: The figures in column (A) are taken from the statistical data shown in the column headed “Remarks,” and the figures

in column (B) are based on the settled accounts of the same fiscal year as in column (A).
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