## 平成16年度地方公営企業決算の概況

(平成 16 年 4 月 1 日~平成 17 年 3 月 31 日) Financial Settlement of Local Public Enterprises (FY 2004) (April 1, 2004-March 31, 2005)

## 総務省自治財政局編

Local Public Finance Bureau, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications

第2編 統計資料

Part2 Statistics

## 第1章 全事業統括

Chapter1 Overview of All Enterprises

- 6 主要公益事業における地方公営企業の占める地位
- 6 Share held by local public enterprises in major public utility works

	1 1 1	区分			(B)		
	1 1 1 1	Division	全事業	公営企業分	(A)	備考	Remarks
	Divisio	DIVISION	(A)	(B)	(%)	VH 25	
業種	項目		All	Public			
Category	Items		enterprises	enterprises			
	Category items		enterprises	only			
	箇所数		17,719	9,302	52.5	平成 15 年度「水道統計」	"Water Supply Statistics" of FY 2003
水道事業	Number of places	_					
	現在給水人口	上水道	118,167	118,142	100.0	厚生労働省水道課調及び総務	Water Supply Division, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare (厚生労働省 HP よ
Water aupply	Current population	Motor oumply				省公営企業経営企画室調	り) and Local Public Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs and
Water supply	using water supply	water supply	Water supply				Communications (総務省 HP より)
	(千人)	簡易水道	5,628	5,331	94.7		
	(Thousand	Small scale					
	persons)	water supply					

	١.	
1	_	
(	7	

	 	590				
			-	-		
	Water sup					
	exclusive					
	計	124,386	123,474	99.3		
	Total					
	事業数	150	148	98.7	平成 16 年 3 月 31 日現在	As of March 31st, 2004
	Number of enterprises				経済産業省産業施設課調及び	Industrial Organization Division, Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry (経済
					総務省公営企業経営企画室調	産業省 HP より) and Local Public Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs
工業用水道事業	年間総配水量(千 m³)	4,783,712	4,779,479	99.9		and Communications
Industrial water						
supply						
очрыу						
	Annual amount of water distribution					
	(Thousand m <sup>3</sup> )					
	事業数	212	16	7.5	平成 17 年 3 月 31 日現在、国	As of March 31st, 2005, Ministry of Land Intrastructure and Transport (国土交通
	Number of enterprises				土交通省調	省HPより)
	   年間走行キロ (千 km)	8,054,895	418,313	5.2	平成 16 年度版「鉄道輸送統	"Annual Statitstics on Railways and Transportation" of FY 2004 and Local Public
鉄道事業					計年報」及び総務省公営企業	Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communications
	Annual kilometrage (Thousand km)				経営企画室調	
	   年間輸送人員(千人)	21,686,454	2,803,899	12.9		
Railroads						
	Annual number of passengers carried					
	(Thousand persons)					
	- (***) - 年間輸送収益 (億円)	57,566	4,583	8.0		
		37,300	4,500	0.0		
	Appual transport profit (100 million ver					
	Annual transport profit (100 million yer	7				

	事業数					
	争未数 一般	511	45	8.8	平成 15 年度版「陸運統計要覧」	"Land and Transport Statistics Directory" of FY2003
	Number of enterprises General					
	貸切	3,581	36	1.0	(自家用を除く。)	(Excluding cars for private use)
自動車運送事						
	車両数 (両)	98,035	9,729	9.9	及び総務省公営企業経営企画室調	Local Public Enterprise Division, Ministry of Internal Affairs and
Transportati	Number of cars (Number of cars) on					Communications
	年間走行キロ (千 km)	4,683,120	346,526	7.4		
	Annual kilometrage (Thousand km)					
,	年間輸送人員 (千人)	4,726,234	1,192,813	25.2		
	Annual number of passengers carried (Thousand					
	persons)					
	年間営業収益 (億円)	14,644	1,979	13.5		
	Annual sales profit (100 million yen)					
	事業数	77	33	42.9	平成 17年3月31日現在、資源エネル	As of March 31st, 2005, Agency for Natural Resources and Energy (資源工
	Number of enterprises				ギー庁調	ネルギー庁 HP より)

電気事業	既設発電所数 (箇所)		5,208	309	5.9	(法適用のみ、建設中を除 く。)	(Enterprises regulated by the Local Public Enterprise Law only, excluding those under construction)
	Number of existing power pla	ents (Number of				<b>\</b> 0 /	Constitution
	places)	one (Number of					
Electricity	piaces)						
supply	発電能力 (千 kw)		272,701	2,607	1.0		
supply	Electricity generating capacit						
		у					
	(Thougsand kw)		1 107 041	0.050			
	年間発電電力量(百万 kw)		1,137,341	9,959	0.9		
	A I						
	Annual amount of electric en	ergy					
	(Million kw) 事業数		217	47	21.7	日本ガス協会調 (平成 16 年	The Japan Gas Association (FY 2004) (日本ガス協会 HP より)
	争未奴		217	47	21.7	ロ本ガス励云調 (十成 10 年     度)	The Japan Gas Association (F1 2004) (日本ガス勝云 FF より)
	Number of enterprises						
	Number of enterprises						
1° - + 214	**=** /* =\		07.444				
ガス事業	需要戸数(千戸)	(The control by the c	27,444	1,088	4.0		
	Number of houses supplied (			47.05.4			
Gas supply	年間ガス販売量	家庭用	396,129	17,854	4.5		
	Annual volume of gas	For household					
	sales	use					
	(百万 MJ)	その他	865,471	16,014	1.9		
	(Million MJ)	Others					
		計	1,261,600	33,868	2.7		
		Total					

	病院数	9,122	1,000	11.0	平成 15 年 10 月 1 日現在、厚生労働省	As of October 1st, 2003, Ministry of Health, Labour and Welfare
	Number of hospitals					
病院事業	病床数 (千床)	1,632	238	14.6	   「医療施設調査」、「病院報告」 	"Medical Facilities Survey," "Hospital Report"
	Number of beds (Thousand beds)					
Llaggital	外来患者年延数 (千人)	606,400	125,128	20.6		
Hospital						
	Annual number of outpatients (Thousand persons)					
	入院患者年延数 (千人)	506,854	70,227	13.9		
	Annual number of inpatients					
	(Thousand persons)					

(注)(A)欄の数値は備考欄に掲げる統計資料により作成し、(B)欄の数値は(A)欄と同年度の決算数値によった。

Note: The figures in column (A) are taken from the statistical data shown in the column headed "Remarks," and the figures in column (B) are based on the settled accounts of the same fiscal year as in column (A).